



CITY OF LAREDO
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
1110 HOUSTON STREET (2ND FLOOR)

EXHIBIT B

11/06/2025

ENGINEER'S OPINION OF PROBABLE COST

PRELIMINARY	FINAL
SOLA CENTER PARK ROAD	

PROJECT NAME

	MATERIAL COST (PHASE 1)	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	8" CALICHE BASE	323	TONS	\$ 19.35	\$ 4,807.73
2	4" FLEXIBLE BASE (BELOW CURB & GUTTER) - CALICHE	30	TONS	\$ 19.35	\$ 580.50
3	2" HOT MIX ASPHALT TYPE "D"	100	TONS	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00
4	PRIME COAT MC-30	210	GAL.	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,470.00
5	TYPE "A" CURB & GUTTER (6") 3000 PSI	55	CY.	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,700.00
6	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY TO US 83 4000 PSI	50	CY.	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00
7	24" RCP (8' LENGTH)	5	EA.	\$ 569.60	\$ 2,848.00
8	24" SAFETY END TREATMENT WITH PROTECTION IRON ON OUTLET	2	EA.	\$ 641.00	\$ 1,282.00
9	SILT FENCE (100' ROLLS)	3	EA.	\$ 50.97	\$ 152.91
10	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	20	CY.	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00
TOTAL IMPROVEMENTS PHASE 1					\$ 34,241.14

	MATERIAL COST (PHASE 2)	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
11	8" CALICHE BASE	2,200	TONS	\$ 19.35	\$ 32,746.15
12	4" FLEXIBLE BASE (BELOW CURB & GUTTER) - CALICHE	850	TONS	\$ 19.35	\$ 12,651.92
13	2" HOT MIX ASPHALT TYPE "D"	650	TONS	\$ 75.00	\$ 48,750.00
14	PRIME COAT MC-30	650	GAL.	\$ 70.00	\$ 45,500.00
15	TYPE "A" CURB & GUTTER (6") 3000 PSI	250	CY.	\$ 140.00	\$ 35,000.00
16	CONCRETE GUTTER (STREET) 4000 PSI	40	CY.	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00
17	SIDEWALK 3000 PSI	50	CY.	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00
18	RAMPS 3000 PSI	10	CY.	\$ 140.00	\$ 1,400.00
19	4'-7' RETAINING WALL 4000 PSI	80	CY.	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00
20	3' WIDE CONCRETE CHANNEL WITH 1.5' WALLS 3000 PSI	50	CY.	\$ 140.00	\$ 7,000.00
21	SILT FENCE (100' ROLLS)	32	EA.	\$ 50.97	\$ 1,631.04
22	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	20	CY.	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00
23	TRAFFIC CALMING DEVICE (3 EA.) 3000 PSI	90	CY.	\$ 140.00	\$ 12,600.00
TOTAL IMPROVEMENTS PHASE 2					\$ 222,679.12

	MATERIAL COST (PHASE 3)	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
24	VINE STREET DRIVEWAY 4000 PSI	20	CY.	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
25	8" CALICHE BASE	300	TONS	\$ 19.35	\$ 4,465.38
26	4" FLEXIBLE BASE (BELOW CURB & GUTTER) - CALICHE	100	TONS	\$ 19.35	\$ 1,488.46
27	2" HOT MIX ASPHALT TYPE "D"	80	TONS	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,000.00
28	PRIME COAT MC-30	180	GAL.	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,260.00
29	TYPE "A" CURB & GUTTER (6") 3000 PSI	30	CY.	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,200.00
TOTAL IMPROVEMENTS PHASE 3					\$ 20,413.85

TOTAL COST ALL PHASES \$ 277,334.10